H.R. No. 1423

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Nathan Huston of Lindsay distinguished himself by 2 winning a first-place award in the Scramble Heifer British breeds

3 competition at the 2019 Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo; and

WHEREAS, The road to Mr. Huston's success at this year's

5 exhibition began with his performance in the dairy judging contest

6 at the 2018 Houston Livestock Show, through which he earned a

7 certificate toward purchasing an animal to exhibit in 2019; his

8 year of hard work paid off when his registered beef heifer,

9 Anastasia, garnered first prize in her class; his further

10 achievements in the 2019 contest include placing fourth in the

11 Junior Heifer Show Shorthorn breeds division; and

12 WHEREAS, The son of Kelly and Tom Huston, Mr. Huston is an

13 active member of the Cooke County 4-H Club and the Lindsay High

14 School FFA; following graduation, he plans to attend West Texas A&M

15 University and study to become a high school agriculture teacher;

16 and

18

17 WHEREAS, Nathan Huston has demonstrated impressive

dedication and commitment to excellence in the pursuit of his

19 goals, and he may take great pride in his accomplishments thus far

20 as he looks forward to a bright future; now, therefore, be it

21 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas

22 Legislature hereby congratulate Nathan Huston on winning a

23 first-place prize at the 2019 Houston Livestock Show and extend to

24 him sincere best wishes for continued success; and, be it further

H.R. No. 1423

- 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 2 prepared for Mr. Huston as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 3 House of Representatives.

Springer

H.R. No. 1423

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1423 was adopted by the House on May 10, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House